
1 / 4

France-Paris: Ambulances
2023/S 129-412650

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: assistance publique hopitaux de paris 
Postal address: boulevard Vincent Auriol Bp20257 
Town: Paris Cedex 13
NUTS code: FR1 Ile-de-France
Postal code: 75624
Country: France
E-mail:  Telephone:  +33 144065692
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: ETABLISSEMENT PUBLIC DE SANTE

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de vehicules sanitaires
Reference number: PIC23-011

II.1.2) Main CPV code
34114121 Ambulances

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 4

mailto:Marches.pic-sca-scb-sms@aphp.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2338224&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2338224&orgAcronyme=x7c


2 / 4

fourniture de véhicules neufs aménagés de type c " Unité Mobile Hospitalière " pour les Services Mobiles 
d'urgence et de Réanimation (Smur) et type B "Ambulance" pour le Service Central des Ambulances de l?
assistance Publique - hôpitaux de Paris pour une durée de trois ans à compter de la date de notification

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 3 000 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots
Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2
The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots or groups of lots:
néant

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
fourniture de véhicules neufs aménagés de type c " Unité Mobile Hospitalière " adultes et pédiatriques
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
34114121 Ambulances

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FR1 Ile-de-France

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de véhicules neufs aménagés de type c " Unité Mobile Hospitalière " adultes et pédiatriques pour les 
Services Mobiles d?urgence et de Réanimation (Smur) de l?assistance Publique - hôpitaux de Paris

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
fourniture de véhicules neufs aménagés de type b " ambulance "
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
34114121 Ambulances

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FR1 Ile-de-France

2 / 4



3 / 4

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de véhicules neufs aménagés de type b " ambulance " pour le Service Central des Ambulances (Sca) 
de l?assistance Publique - hôpitaux de Paris

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 01/09/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 01/09/2023
Local time: 12:00
Place:
paris

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

3 / 4



4 / 4

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal Administratif de Paris 
Postal address: 7, rue de Jouy
Town: Paris Cedex 04
Postal code: 75181
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 144594400
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/07/2023

4 / 4

mailto:Greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr
http://paris.tribunal-administratif.fr/

